

SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR & ORS.
FIR No. 671 /2017
PS Gokul Puri

18.08.2021

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

File has been taken up today after 26.03.2021, as earlier dates were given en-bloc due to ongoing Covid-19 Pandemic situation and as per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kr. Sharma, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the three accused are absent.

None has joined the proceedings through video conferencing on behalf of accused persons.

No PW is present. Let PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 12.11.2021 for prosecution evidence.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/18.08.2021