

SC67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR
FIR 671 /2017
(Gokul Puri)

09.01.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Julfikar and Sabir in person, on bail.
Accused Nazbul@ Jegam not produced from Kasna Jail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for Amicus Curiae for accused Sabir.
Md. Rizwan, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Julfikar.
No PW is present.
MHC(M) with case property.

Let PW ASI Gajraj and MHC(M) be summoned fresh through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **13.02.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
09.01.2024

At 02.30 PM

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Nazbul@ Jegam not produced from Kasna Jail.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Nazbul@ Jegam for the NDOH ie. **13.02.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
09.01.2024