

5 SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULFIKAR & ORS.
FIR No. 671 /2017
PS Gokul Puri

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the
accused Savi.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Julfikar.
Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ravinder
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Najbul @ Jegum.
Accused Julfikar, Najbul @ Jegum and Savi in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-14 Dr. Puneet Puri (FSL Expert) has been examined,
cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW IO ASI Gajraj and
MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for
the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **23.11.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/19.10.2024