

6 SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR & ORS.
FIR No. 671/2017
PS Gokul Puri

17.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Julfikar
alongwith accused.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Savi alongwith accused.
Accused Najbul @ Jegum produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for recording of statement of
accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State that one
more opportunity be granted to assist this Court in preparing the
questions to be put to the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Re-list for recording the statement of accused persons u/s
313 Cr.P.C on **17.07.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.05.2025