

15 SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR
FIR No-671/2017
PS-(Gokul Puri)

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nazibul @ Jegum produced from JC.
Accused Julfikar and Savi present in the case on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Savi.

Since there is only one steno available in the Court and other steno is on leave and no substitute steno provided, and evidence is also being recorded in other cases, statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C could not be recorded.

Hence, re-listed for same purpose on **22.08.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.07.2025