

10 SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR
FIR No. 671/2017
(Gokul Puri)

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Savi Hassan and Julfikar Ali is present.
Accused Najbul produced from JC. (on bail in this case)
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Julfikar Ali.
Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Savi is not available.

Final arguments are partly heard on behalf of accused
Julfikar.
Put up for remaining final arguments on 14.01.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/02.12.2025