

7 SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR
FIR No. 671/2017//
(Gokul Puri)

02.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Savi Hasan and Julifkar Ali are present.
Accused Najibul produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the accused Julifkar.
Sh. Ashok Tiwari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Savi Hasan.
None for accused Najibul.

Since, nobody is attending the court on behalf of the accused Najibul for past three dates of hearing and accused Najibul has also requested that he may be provided with free legal aid as he is also unable to engage a new counsel on his own due to financial restrain, Sh. Gaurav Vashishta, Enrollment No. D/1519/2005 is hereby appointed as Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Najibul.

At request of Ld. Amicus for Najibul that in view of his recent appointment, he may be given a short adjournment to go through the case file, the matter stands adjourn for same purpose for **19.02.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/02.02.2026